gre——

~
=

3y Forcl FIESTA  BETCITY

MAZDA MX-5
& H3nKooK

FORD FIESTA TROPHY & MAZDA MX-5 (
SPA RACING FESTIVAL 2023

Qualifiying

SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS  7.003,3 m Pr0V|Si0nal C‘aSSiflcation

No Driver Nat Team Car Cl. Time Lap Total Gap Kph

1 7 Lorenzo VAN RIET NLD Ferry Monster Autosport MAZDA MX-5 wes  2:51.812 6 7 ’ - 1468
2 65 SamJONGEJAN NLD MV Motorsport MAZDA MX-5 wes 252619 7 7 +0.807 +0.807 1481
3 1 Marcel DEKKER NLD Dekker Racing MAZDA MX-5 wes  2:53130 6 7 +1318 +0511 145.6
4 §7 Timo DE GRAAFF NLD Betcity by Tachyon MAZDA MX-5 wxs 263328 6 7 +1516 +0.198 1455
5 17 Leon VAN VERSEVELD NLD Dekker Racing MAZDA MX-5 MX-5 2:53.998 6 7 +2.186 +0.670 144.9
6 8 MikKUIPER NLD Team Bratwurst MAZDA MX-5 ws 264413 6 6 +2601 +0415 1448
7 23 Filip WOJTOWICZ BEL Polyparts Rent MAZDA MX-5 wes 254877 6 7 +3065 +0464 144.2
8 g6 Jordy VAN DER ELK NLD Ferry Monster Autosport MAZDA MX-5 wks 265232 7 7  +3420 +0.355 143.9
9 5 Daan DE GRAAFF NLD Betcity by Tachyon MAZDA MX-5 MX-5 2:55300 6 7  +3.488 +0.068 143.8
10 48 Matej SIKHART SVK RS-Team MAZDA MX-5 wxs 2:55326 7 7 +3514 40026 1438
11 21 Simon SIKHART SVK RS-Team MAZDA MX-5 MX-5 2:55.472 5 7 +3.660 +0.146 143.7
12 57 Maikel SCHILDERS NLD IL Motorsport by Fontys MAZDA MX-5 wxs 2:55587 6 6 +3.775 +0.115 1436
13 27 Kaloyan VARBITZALIEV BGR Tachyon MAZDA MX-5 MX5 2:55.680 7 7 +3.868 +0.093 143.5
14 18 Lars VAN TVEER (10 2 gt g b i st MAZDA MX-5 Mxs 2:55740 7 7 +3.928 +0.060 143.5
15 32 Delano DE KETELE BEL Polyparts Rent MAZDA MX-5 ws 255975 25 5  +4.163 +0.235 1433
16 11 Laszlo VAN HOUWELINGEN NLD MV Motorsport MAZDA MX-5 wks 266632 6 7 +4820 +0857 1427
17 28 Laurent FRESNAIS FRA MV Motorsport MAZDA MX-5 MX-5 2:57.331 6 7 +5519 +0.809 1422
18 78 Thomas VERHOEK NLD  Polypsrts Ren -NFR Molorsports MAZDA MX-5 Mxs  2:59.159 6 6 +7.347 +1.828 1407
19197 Tomas DE BACKER BEL Garage Feyaerts FORD FIESTA FIESTA  3:00.637 7 7 +8825 +1.478 1396
20 34 Wouter JANSEN NLD WJ Racing MAZDA MX-5 MX5 3:01.032 6 5 +9.220 +0.395 1393
21146 Alan CZYZ POL Nowicki Auto Serwis FORD FIESTA FESTA 3:01.859 5 6 +10.047 +0.827 138.6
22154 Jenson DE LEEUW NLD MV Motorsport FORD FIESTA FESTA 3:04.202 6 6 +12480 +2.433 136.8
23143 Calvin DE GROOT NLD OQeste Kart FORD FIESTA FESTA 304394 6 6 +12582 +0.102 136.7
24165 Esmee KOSTERMAN NLD Bas Koeten Racing FORD FIESTA FESTA  3:06.266 6 6 +14454 +1.872 1354
25180 Johan LAND NLD NiceRacing FORD FIESTA FESTA  3:09.199 6 6 +17.387 +2.933 133.3
i RELY Xahiuiut Cabige it FORD FIESTA FESTA 3:10.806 6 6 +18994 +1.607 1321
27 69 Laurenz RUHL DEU MV Motorsport MAZDA MX-5 w5 3:21.500 3 6 +29.688 +10.694 125.1
28123 Marleke STUFF NLD NiceRacing FORD FIESTA MESTA 3:27135 6 6 +35323 +5.635 121.7
Fastest Lap:[ Lap6 [ Lorenzo VAN RIET [ 2:51.812 | 146.8 Kph |

CARS5-7-11-17-21-

Yy :) Track Status: WET

Published at: .........sZ .

Race Director
Jaap Mclmans

Timekeeper:
Toni Castillon
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FORD FIESTA TROPHY & MAZDA MX-5 (
SPA RACING FESTIVAL 2023

Qualifiying

Provisional Classification by Class

SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 70039m

No Driver Nat Team Car Time LapTotal Gap Kph
1 197 Tomas DE BACKER BEL  Garage Feyaerts FORD FIESTA 3:00.637 7 7 139.6
2 146 Alan CZYZ POL  Nowicki Auto Serwis FORD FIESTA 301859 5 6 #1222 +1.222 138.6
3 154 Jenson DE LEEUW NLD MV Motorsport FORD FIESTA 3:04292 6 6 +3.655 +2.433 136.8
4 143 Calvin DE GROOT NLD  Qeste Kart FORD FIESTA 2.04394 6 6 +3757 +0.102 1387
5 165 Esmee KOSTERMAN NLD Bas Koeten Racing FORD FIESTA 3:06.266 § 6 +5629 +1.872 1354
6 180 Johan LAND NLD  NiceRacing FORD FIESTA 3:09.198 6 6 +8562 +2.933 1333
7 134 Stefan BAREWIIK NLD Technova College Racing FORD FIESTA 3:10.806 6 6 +10.169 +1.607 132.1
8 123 Marieke STUFF NLD  NiceRacin FORD FIESTA 3:27.135 6 6 +26.408 +16.329 121.7
1 7 Lorenzo VAN RIET NLD  Ferry Monster Autosport MAZDA MX-5 251812 6 7 146.8
2 65 5am JONGEJAN NLD MV Motorsport MAZDA MX-5 252619 7 7 +0.807 +0.807 146.1
3 1Marcel DEKKER NLD  Dekker Racing MAZDA MX-5 253130 & 7 +1.318 +0.511 145.6
4 67 Timo DE GRAAFF NLD  Betcity by Tachyon MAZDA MX-5 253328 6 7 +1516 +0.198 1455
5 17 Leon VAN VERSEVELD NLD  Dekker Racing MAZDA MX-5 2053998 6 7 +2.186 +0.670 144.9
6 8 MikKUIPER NLD  Team Bratwurst MAZDA MX-5 264413 6 6 +2601 +0.415 144.6
7 23 Filip WOJTOWICZ BEL  Polyparts Rent MAZDA MX-5 254877 6 1 +3.065 +0.464 144.2
8 96 Jordy VAN DER ENK NLD  Ferry Monster Autosport MAZDA MX-5 256232 7 7 +3420 +0.355 143.9
9 5 Daan DE GRAAFF NLD  Betcity by Tachyon MAZDA MX-5 2:55.300 6 7 +3488 +0.068 143.8
10 48 Matej SIKHART SVK RS-Team MAZDA MX-5 2:565.326 7 7 +3514 +0.026 143.8
11 21 Simon SIKHART SVK  RS-Team MAZDA MX-5 2:55.472 5 7 +3660 +0.146 143.7
12~ 57 Maikel SCHILDERS NLD  |L Motorsport by Fontys MAZDA MX-5 265587 6 6 +3775 #0.115 1436
13 27 Kaloyan VARBITZALIEV BGR  Tachyon MAZDA MX-5 2:55.680 7 7 +3868 +0.093 143.5
14 18Llars VAN T VEER NLD  Wsaman Raceg by NFR Motorspors MAZDA MX-5 2:55740 7 7 +3.928 +0.060 143.5
15 32 Delano DE KETELE BEL  Polyparts Rent MAZDA MX-5 255975 5 5 +4.163 +0.235 143.3
16 11 Lasxio VAN HOUWELINGEN NLD MV Motorsport MAZDA MX-5 256632 6 7 +4820 +0657 1427
17 Z8lauentEREESAR FRA MV Motorsport MAZDA MX-5 257331 6 7 +5519 +0.699 142.2
18 78 Thomas VERHOEK NLD  Polyparts Rent -NFR Motorsports MAZDA MX-5 2:50150 6 6 +7.347 +1.828 140.7
19 34 Wouter JANSEN NLD  WJ Racing MAZDA MX-5 3:01.032 6 § +9220 + 1 o
20 69 Laurenz RUHL DEU Bk 9220 +1.873 139.3
MV Motorsport MAZDA MX-5 3:21500 3 6 +29.688+20.468 125.1

CARS5-7-11-17-21-23-27-28-32- 48-57 -6 = e SR
11-17-21-23-27-28-32- 48-57-67-69-78- 134 & 180 SOME LAP TIMES DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
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y Torcl FIESTA  BETCITY

FORD FIESTA TROPHY & MAZDA MX-5 (
SPA RACING FESTIVAL 2023

Qualifiying
Provisional Classification by Group

SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 7.003,9m

Time LapTotal Gap Kph

No Driver Nat Team Car

FORD FIESTA 3:09.199 6 6 133.3

1 180 Johan LAND NLD  NiceRacing

2 134 Stefan BAREWIK NLD  Technova College Racing FORD FIESTA 410806 6 6 +1.807 +1.607 1321

1 146 Alan CZYZ POL  Nowicki Auto Serwis FORD FIESTA 3:01.859 5 138.6

2 154 Jenson DE LEEUW NLD MV Motorsport FORD FIESTA 304202 6 6 +2433 +2433 136.8

3 143 Calvin DE GROOT NLD  Qeste Kart FORD FIESTA 304394 6 6 +2535 +0.102 136.7

4 165 Esmee KOSTERMAN NLD  Bas Koeten Racing FORD FIESTA 3:06.266 6 6 +4407 +1.872 135.4
FORD FIESTA 3:27.135 § 6 +25276+20.869 121.7

5 123 Marieke STUFF NLD  NiceRacin
139.6

-~

1 197 Tomas DE BACKER BEL  Garage Feyaerts ORD FIESTA 3:00.637

142.2

~

28 Laurent FRESNAIS FRA MV Motorsport MAZDA MX-5 2:57.331

1 7 Lorenzo VAN RIET NLD  Ferry Monster Autosport MAZDA MX-5 251812 6 7 146.8
2 65 Sam JONGEJAN NLD MV Motorsport MAZDA MX.5 252619 7 7 +0.807 +0.807 146.1
3 67 Timo DE GRAAFF NLD  Betcity by Tachyon MAZDA MX-5 253328 6 7 +1516 +0. 708 1455
4 17 Leon VAN VERSEVELD NLD  Dekker Racing MAZDA MX-5 253998 6 7 +2.186 +0.670 144.9
§ 8 Mik KUIPER NLD  Team Bratwurst MAZDA MX-5 2:54.413 6§ 6 +2601 +0.415 144.6
6 23 Filip WOJTOWICZ BEL  Polyparts Rent MAZDA MX-5 254877 6 7 +3.0685 +0.464 144.2
7 96 Jordy VAN DER EIJK NLD  Femy Monster Autosport MAZDA MX-5 2:55.232 7 7 #3420 +0.355 143.8
8 5 Daan DE GRAAFF NLD  Betcity by Tachyon MAZDA MX-5 2:55.300 6 7 +3488 +0.068 143.8
9 48 Matej SIKHART SVK  RS-Team MAZDA MX-5 255326 7 7 +3514 +0.026 143.8
:? g; f‘:":; S'(;(HART SVK RS-Team MAZDA MX-5 2:55.472 5 7 +3660 +0.146 143.7

ikal SCHILDERS NLD  IL Motorsport by Fontys MAZDA MX-5 2:55. + +{). .
12 27 Kaloyan VARBITZALIEV BGR Tachyon v rony MAZDA MX-5 z;gg_gg; ? E; +3t;ég +g.;£ ::gg
13 32 Delano DE KETELE BEL  Polyparts Rent MAZDA MX-5 2:55.975 5 5 +4.163 +0.295 1433
14 11 Laszlo VAN HOUWELINGEN NLD MV Motorspon MAZDA MX-5 2:56.632 6 7 +4v820 +0-55',' 142‘7

15 34 Wouter JANSEN i a1 .
gy NLD  WJ Racing MAZDA MX-5 301032 6 6 +9220 +4.400 1393
DEU MV Motorsport MAZDA MX-5 3:21.500 3 6 +29.688 +20.468 125.1

1 1 Marcel DEKKER NLD

2 18 Lars VAN T VEER NLD ?fkiinaagpgmm\ ﬁi m‘: ggg;i’g ‘75 ; T ::gg

3 78 Thomas VERHOEK it = +2.01 =
NLD  Polyparts Rent -NFR Molorsports MAZDA MX-5 250159 6 6 +6.029 +3.419 140.7

CARS 557+ 111721~ 23227 «28 -3 3
17-21-23-27-28-32- 48-57-67-69-78- 134 & 180 SOME LAP TIMES DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
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